

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr R Tuckey

Respondent: A & P Doherty Limited

Heard at: Birmingham.

On: 18 January 2018

Before: Employment Judge Broughton

JUDGMENT

Settlement Terms having been agreed between the parties, the Claimant's claims are dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Broughton 18 January 2018